

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

Manila 1099

MEMORANDUM

TO

All District/ Port Collectors

All Others Concerned

SUBJECT

Board of Investments (BOI) Certification with Ref. No.

128.3 dated May 27, 2014, relative to the request of

PILIPINAS HINO INCORPORATED

DATE

June 6, 2014

Attached is a copy of Certification of Non Local Availability issued by Ma. Corazon Halili- Dichosa, Director, Industrial Policy Service, BOI, pursuant to item V.A.4 and V.C.3/ III.1 of the Guidelines to Implement E.O 262 in conjunction with E.O. 264, for importation under the regular AHTN Heading tariff rate of parts and components covered by Liaocheng Huida Import & Export Co., Ltd. Proforma Invoices No. ZTPI20140312 dated March 12, 2014.

For your information and guidance.

Please confirm the dissemination of this memorandum throughout your offices within fifteen (15) days from receipt hereof.

ARNULFO/B. GAMBAYAN
Acting Director

Imports and Assessment Service

Cc: The Deputy Commissioner, AOCG

204_06-023 P.2





Ref. No. 128.3 RCN: 2014-093 BUREALIST C STOMS

AFFICE O' DIRUTY C HISSIONER
ASSESMENTUPERTIONS: PARTING GROUP

EY: Repart

LATE: 04-04-2014

H 2014-66-1643

84-4

CERTIFICATION 27 May 2014

Respectfully forwarded to the **Bureau of Customs**, for the Attention of **Atty. Agaton Teodoro O. Uvero**, Deputy Commissioner of the Assessment and Operations Coordinating Group, the within request of *PILIPINAS HINO INCORPORATED*, for importation under the <u>regular AHTN Heading tariff rate</u> of the following parts and components covered under E.O. 262. Subject importation is covered by **Liaocheng Huida Import & Export Co., Ltd.** Proforma Invoices No. **ZTPI20140312** dated **March 12, 2014**.

Information is hereby given that based on BOI records as of this date, said items are not locally available in comparable quality, sufficient quantity and reasonable prices.

This certificate is issued pursuant to item V.A.4 and V.C.3 (for MVDP Participants)/III.1 (for non-MVDP Participants) of the Guidelines to Implement Executive Order 262 in conjunction with Executive Order 264, and shall be valid for a period of six (6) months from the date of issuance.

MA. CORAZON HALILI-DICHOSA

Director Industrial Policy Service

AMVB/AAC



4-4

2014_06-.023 P.3.

19 May 2014

BOARD OF INVESTMENT

Industry & Investment Building 385 Sen. Gil J. Puyat Ave., Makati City

Attention: MS. ANA MARIA V. BERNARDO

Division Chief Project Evaluation Division

Madam:

Respectfully requests your office to issue us Certificate of Non-Local Availability of the following spare parts as per attached sheets.

The said spare parts are covered by EO 262 in conjunction with EO 264.

Please see attached sheets for your reference.

Also, please be informed that the attached lists do not correspond to the actual quantity of the shipment.

Details Summary:

Items: 4 UNITS WING OPENING TRUCK BODY

Amount: US\$54,000.00

Proforma Invoice No.: ZTPI20140312

Sincerely yours,

PILIPINAS HINO INCORPORATED

JEFFREY S, DELA CRUZ Import/Export Supervisor BOARD (FINITES MENTS

MAY 19 2014

V energy and real few consistences are an experienced as a second and a second and



PILIPINAS HINO, INC.

Industrial Park Road, Canlubang Industrial Estate, Canlubang, Calamba City Tel. No.: (02) 368-5800 • Telefax No.: (049) 549-1424 to 26



LIAOCHENG HUIDA IMPORT & EXPORT CO.,LTD.

Phone: +86-532-86900282 Fax: +86-532-86900282

Email: karry9998@hotmail.com

PROFORMA INVOICE

To: Pilipinas Hino, Inc.

Add: Laguna, Philippine From: Qingdao To: Manila Invoice Number: ZTPI20140312

Date: Mar. 12th, 2014

- " . TAY	Dimensions(mm)	Unit	Quantity	Amount(USD)
Product Name			0	
Wing Opening Truck body	External Size: 24ft (7. 316m) *8.0	n e	4	US\$54,000.00
	ft(2.44m) * 8.0ft (2.44m),	US\$13,500.00		
	Material: Front Panel and two side panels are			
	aumageted aluminium Material of top panel			
	and is Flat Aluminium, Standard floor, Flat			
	Aluminium Rear Door			
	Drop Frame: 500mm, Flat Type			
	Thickness of Panel: 40mm			
	Material of Gate-Lock and Door Fame:			
	Galvanized Zinc	65		
	CKD Type		TATE BATA SIT	T A TISS54 000.00

Total Money: CNF MANILA US\$54,000.00

Note:

1. The production days: 30 working days after receiving the deposit...

2. Payment: 100% T/T in advance.

Beneficiary Bank: HUA XIA BANK LIAOCHENG SUB-BRANCH

SWIFT NO.: HXBKCNBJ05C

A/C NO.: 4673200001810200068436

Beneficiary: LIAOCHENG HUIDA IMPORT & EXPORT CO.,LTD.

ADDRESS: NO. 47, DONGJING 11TH ST., XIANGJIANG, LIAOCHENG, SHANDONG, CHINA

Confirmed by buyer:

Confirmed by seller: